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Member-Canadian Investor Protection Fund

Odlum Brown Model Portfolio

S&P/TSX Total Return Index

COMPOUND ANNUAL RETURNS (Including reinvested dividends, as of January 15, 2018)

1 December 15, 1994. The Odlum Brown Model Portfolio was established by the Research Department in December 1994, with a hypothetical investment of
$250,000. These are gross figures before fees. Past performance is not indicative of future performance. Trades are made using the closing price on the
day a change is announced. 

1YEAR

12.3%

8.7%

3 YEAR

11.5%

8.4%

5YEAR

16.4%

8.5%

10YEAR

11.4%

5.2%

20 YEAR

14.0%

7.4%

INCEPTION1

15.2%

8.7%

The information contained herein is for general information purposes only and is not intended to provide financial, legal, accounting or tax advice and should not be relied upon in that regard. Many factors unknown to Odlum Brown Limited may affect the applicability of any matter 
discussed herein to your particular circumstances. You should consult directly with your financial advisor before acting on any matter discussed herein. Individual situations may vary. Member-Canadian Investor Protection Fund.
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